on the first and second addendum within each “Exhibit A”, will be added to the new “Exhibit 

A”, starting on Page 5 of the third addendum, attached hereto and hereby incorporated by 

reference to reflect new duties. 

Compensation shall be amended to add an additional Three Thousand Four 

Hundred Eighty-Eight Dollars and Forty Cents ($3,488.40), to increase the compensation 

payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Ninety-Three 

Thousand Two Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars and Forty-Seven Cents ($393,234.47) for the 

term of the Contract. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

[...]

on the first addendum within “Exhibit A”, will be added to the new “Exhibit A”, starting on 

Page 5 of the second addendum, attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference to 

reflect new duties. 

Compensation shall be amended to add an additional Seventy Six Thousand Two 

Hundred Thirty One Dollars and Sixteen Cents ($76,231.16), as outlined in detail on Page 

4 of this addendum, and Page 2 of Exhibit A, to increase the compensation payable under 

the Contract to an amount not to exceed Three Hundred Eighty Nine Thousand Seven 

Hundred Forty Six Dollars and Seven Cents ($389,746.07) for the term of the Contract. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

(SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this second addendum

[...]

Page 5 of the Contract, identified as Exhibit “A”, where compensation is defined, 

shall be added to the new Exhibit “A” for additional products and or services, attached 

hereto and hereby incorporated by reference. 

Page 5 of the Contract, listing annual compensation, shall be amended to add an 

additional Sixty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Six Dollars and No Cents ($69,456.00), 

to increase the compensation payable under the Contract to an amount not to exceed 

Three Hundred Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Sixteen Dollars and No Cents 

($313,516.00) for the term of the Contract. 

All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this first addendum on 
the dates set forth below, each signatory represents that they have the authority to